

QUESTIONS - ANSWERS - CLARIFICATIONS

**CITY OF STOCKTON
LOCAL STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM FY 2023-24 SB1 – PAVEMENT
REPAIR**

CITY PROJECT NO.: WD24003A

DEADLINES FOR QUESTIONS: APRIL 26, 2024, 3:00 p.m.

1. Will this project require daily sweeping by truck or will a kick broom be satisfactory?

Answer: A kick broom is sufficient for this project.

2. The specifications call for core sampling at various locations, will this require additional costs as in cutting and patching?

Answer: The project only requires compaction testing utilizing a nuclear gauge.

3. The plan specs seem to adopt some mainline paving requirements (24' ski, computer programs for compaction). Can we eliminate some of these requirements as they don't seem applicable to the scope on this project?

Answer: The 24' ski and computer programs for compaction will not be required for this project. However, the final pavement area shall have a smooth ride with no bumps.